Resolution approving Appendix C of the Municipal Code for the City of La Crosse entitled "Fee Schedule" 2016.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Common Council has previously adopted a fee schedule by resolution.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 16-0115 requires adjustments to the fee schedule "be introduced to the Common Council prior to June 1st of the year preceding the budget."

WHEREAS, certain City of La Crosse ordinances require annual adjustments to the fee schedule based on CPI notwithstanding Resolution No. 16-0115.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves Appendix C of the La Crosse Municipal Code entitled "Fee Schedule."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution supersedes Resolution No. 16-0115 to the extent they are inconsistent.